The Cole Charitable Trust
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 5 April 2023

Donations

Trustee Requests/Specials
B:Music

Cambridge Cycling Campaign
Hope Projects (West Midlands) Ltd.

Arts & Culture

Big Brum Theatre in Education
Birmingham Centre for Arts Therapies
Birmingham Opera Company
Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Foundation
Icon Theatre

New International Encounter

Rage Arts

Rowan Humberstone Ltd

Sudden Productions

The Choir with No Name

Underground Lights Community Theatre

Care & Social Welfare

Acacia Family Support

Baby Umbrella

BIRCH

Birmingham Churches Together - Restore
BUDS

Cambridge Cancer Help Centre

Cambridge Cyrenians

Cogwheel Counselling

Coventry Migrant Women's Houses

Cruse Bereavement Care - Sandwell & Walsall
Domestic Abuse Volunteer Support Services (DAVSS)
Emmaus (Dover)

Home-Start Birmingham South

Home-Start Royston & South Cambridgeshire
Home-Start Sittingbourne & Sheppey
Home-Start Walsall

House of Mercy

Ickleton Relief in Need Charities

llluminate Charity

Kairos WWT

Kent Coast Volunteering

MHA Communities South & West Birmingham
New Heights

£

2000
3,000
57,061

2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,500
1,000
1,000
2,000
1,200
1,000
1,000

1,000
1,200
1,000
2,200
2,500
1,000
1,000
1,700
1,000
1,000
1,100
1,000
2,000
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,000

Ith

62,061

13,700



New Leaf Support

Newbigin Community Trust

Ryders Green Methodist Day Centre

Saint Mark's Community Hub

Samaritans Birmingham

Samaritans Brierly Hill

Sandwell Homeless and Resettlement Project
Sevenoaks Larder

Spitfire Advice and Support Services

St Anne's Hostel

St Germain's PCC

The Counselling Centre

The County Bridge Community Association
The Light House

The Lily Mae Foundation

The Recovery Foundation

WeLoveCarers

Wintercomfort for the Homeless

Children & Youth

Beyond The Horizon

Blue Smile

Cambridge Rare Disease Network

Centre 33

Dandelion Time

Dream Makers

Girlguiding, 72nd Birmingham Brownie and Guide Unit
Inspire Schools Educational Foundation
Kingstanding Regeneration Trust

Medway Watersports Trust Ltd

Our Community Foundation

Rising Stars Young People's Services

Sandwell Asian Development Association

Scout Group, 1st St Peter in Thanet Sea Scouts
Shine a Light

Sport 4 Life UK

Street Teams

The Birmingham Boys' & Girls' Union

The Connections Bus Project

The Nene Valley Care Trust

The Way Wolverhampton Youth Zone

Tiny Tim's Children's Centre

West Midlands Quaker Peace Education Project
Wildlife Trust for Birmingham & the Black Country
Worth Unlimited

Disability
21together

1,500
1,200
1,200
1,200
1,100

500
1,500
1,200
2,500

850
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,300
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,500

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,200
1,300
1,000

400
1,200
1,100
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,100

900
1,200
1,200
1,000
1,200
1,200
1,000
1,100
1,000
1,200
2,000
1,100

1,300

51,250

27,400



Alkham Valley Community Project
Birmingham Disability Resource Centre
Coventry Resource Centre for the Blind
Foundation for Conductive Education
Red2Green

Sensory People

Solihull Action through Advocacy
Walsall Society for the Blind

Education & Training
Communigrow

Personal & Community Empowerment
Abbey Physic Community Garden
Birmingham Settlement

Broadstairs Town Team

Family Voice Peterborough

Fruit & Nut Village

Hall Green United Community Church
Hands of Hope

Open Door Community Foundation

Read Easy

Sew Positive

The Women & Families Resource Centre

TOTAL

1,000
1,200
1,000
1,000
1,500
1,000
1,200
1,500

1,500

1,000
2,000
1,000
1,200
1,300

500
1,000
1,000
1,200
1,200
1,200

10,700

1,500

12,600

179,211



