## The Cole Charitable Trust Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 5 April 2023

## **Donations**

Donations	•	•
Tourist Democrata (Occasion)	<u>£</u>	£
Trustee Requests/Specials		
B:Music	2000	
Cambridge Cycling Campaign	3,000	
Hope Projects (West Midlands) Ltd.	57,061	62,061
Auto 9 Oultons		
Arts & Culture	0.000	
Big Brum Theatre in Education	2,000	
Birmingham Centre for Arts Therapies	1,000	
Birmingham Opera Company	1,000	
Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Foundation	1,000	
Icon Theatre	1,500	
New International Encounter	1,000	
Rage Arts	1,000	
Rowan Humberstone Ltd	2,000	
Sudden Productions	1,200	
The Choir with No Name	1,000	
Underground Lights Community Theatre	1,000_	13,700
Care & Social Welfare		
Acacia Family Support	1,000	
Baby Umbrella	1,200	
BIRCH	1,000	
Birmingham Churches Together - Restore	2,200	
BUDS	2,500	
Cambridge Cancer Help Centre	1,000	
Cambridge Cyrenians	1,000	
Cogwheel Counselling	1,700	
Coventry Migrant Women's Houses	1,000	
Cruse Bereavement Care - Sandwell & Walsall	1,000	
Domestic Abuse Volunteer Support Services (DAVSS)	1,100	
Emmaus (Dover)	1,000	
Home-Start Birmingham South	2,000	
Home-Start Royston & South Cambridgeshire	1,500	
Home-Start Sittingbourne & Sheppey	1,000	
Home-Start Walsall	1,000	
House of Mercy	1,000	
Ickleton Relief in Need Charities	1,000	
Illuminate Charity	1,500	
Kairos WWT	1,500	
Kent Coast Volunteering	1,000	
MHA Communities South & West Birmingham	1,000	
New Heights	1,000	
11011 Florgino	1,000	

New Leaf Support Newbigin Community Trust Ryders Green Methodist Day Centre Saint Mark's Community Hub Samaritans Birmingham Samaritans Brierly Hill Sandwell Homeless and Resettlement Project Sevenoaks Larder Spitfire Advice and Support Services St Anne's Hostel St Germain's PCC The Counselling Centre	1,500 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,100 500 1,500 1,200 2,500 850 1,500 1,000	
The County Bridge Community Association	1,000	
The Lib Man Foundation	1,300	
The Baseyery Foundation	1,000	
The Recovery Foundation WeLoveCarers	1,000 1,000	
Wintercomfort for the Homeless	1,500	51,250
Transfer and the menerous	.,000_	01,200
Children & Youth		
Beyond The Horizon	1,000	
Blue Smile	1,000	
Cambridge Rare Disease Network	1,000	
Centre 33	1,200	
Dandelion Time	1,300	
Dream Makers	1,000	
Girlguiding, 72nd Birmingham Brownie and Guide Unit	400	
Inspire Schools Educational Foundation	1,200	
Kingstanding Regeneration Trust	1,100	
Medway Watersports Trust Ltd	1,000	
Our Community Foundation	1,000	
Rising Stars Young People's Services	1,000	
Sandwell Asian Development Association Scout Group, 1st St Peter in Thanet Sea Scouts	1,100 900	
Shine a Light	1,200	
Sport 4 Life UK	1,200	
Street Teams	1,000	
The Birmingham Boys' & Girls' Union	1,200	
The Connections Bus Project	1,200	
The Nene Valley Care Trust	1,000	
The Way Wolverhampton Youth Zone	1,100	
Tiny Tim's Children's Centre	1,000	
West Midlands Quaker Peace Education Project	1,200	
Wildlife Trust for Birmingham & the Black Country	2,000	
Worth Unlimited	1,100	27,400
	_	
<b>Disability</b> 21together	1,300	

Alkham Valley Community Project Birmingham Disability Resource Centre Coventry Resource Centre for the Blind Foundation for Conductive Education Red2Green Sensory People Solihull Action through Advocacy Walsall Society for the Blind	1,000 1,200 1,000 1,000 1,500 1,000 1,200 1,500	10,700
Education & Training		
Communigrow	1,500_	1,500
Personal & Community Empowerment		
Abbey Physic Community Garden	1,000	
Birmingham Settlement	2,000	
Broadstairs Town Team	1,000	
Family Voice Peterborough	1,200	
Fruit & Nut Village	1,300	
Hall Green United Community Church	500	
Hands of Hope	1,000	
Open Door Community Foundation	1,000	
Read Easy	1,200	
Sew Positive	1,200	
The Women & Families Resource Centre	1,200_	12,600
TOTAL	_	179,211